Mopra Radiotelescope
Schedule:- 29 Sep - 12 Oct

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
SMC LMC (MOPS narrowband) clump ¢ (MOPS broadband)
Mon 29 Sep|M300[ M300(Wong) | M312(Riguelme) %
115.271) (115.271/110.201/109.782) (107.0/109.0/111.0/113.0)
SMC LMC (MOPS narrowband) Glump ¢ (MOPS broadband)
Tue 30 Sep|M300| M300(Wong) : M312(Riquelme) (
(115.271) | (115.271/110.201/109.782) | (86.3/88.3/90.3/92.3)
| ! Map region ! (MOPS narrowband) 83‘
Wed 1 Oct Maintenance/Test M292(Fuller) Im
! ! ! @eama) | ||=
F04565-2615 :07380-2342 Map region ! (MOPS narrowband) g
Thu 2 Oct|M319(Braun) | M319(Braun) M292(Fuller) 82)
anl ©9) |, . @eama) | || =
F04565-2615 “07380-2342 i Map region ! (MOPS narrowband) 9‘
Fri 3 Oct|M319(Braun) | M319(Braun) M292(Fuller) ®
an | (89) | | @eama)| | =
F04565-2615 07380-2342 i Map region | (MOPS narrowband) 87‘
Sat 4 Oct|M319(Braun) | M319(Braun) M292(Fuller) ®
@7 (89) i @eama)| | =
F04565-2615 07380-2342 Map region (MOPS narrowband) (o))
i
Sun 5 Oct|M319(Braun) { M319(Braun) M292(Fuller) ®
@7 (89) ! @eama)| | =
F04565-2615 T07380-2342 ] Map region (MOPS narrowband) g none
Mon 6 Oct|M319(Braun)| M319(Braun) M292(Fuller) %)
an' (©9)' ' (36.1/44.2) =
F04565-2615 1| 07380-2342 I Map region (MOPS narrowband)
Tue 7 Oct|M319(Braun)| M319(Braun) M292(Fuller) {
(77), (89), ‘ (36.1/44.2)
' ' Map region (MOPS narrowband)
Wed 8 Oct M292(Fuller) ’
‘ (36.1/44.2)
Map region ' (MOPS narrowband)
Thu 9 Oct M292(Fuller) I
. . . (36.1/44.2)
su)’vey (MOPS r{‘arrowband) Map region . (MOPS narrowband)
Fri 10 Oct M270(Urquhart) M292(Fuller) I
' (22.2) ' (36.1/44.2)
survey | . . (MOPS narrowband)
Sat 11 Oct M270(Urquhart) l
! 2.2
survey , (MOPS narrowbafﬁi) )F00320-3 07
Sun 12 Oct M270(Urquhart) M319(Braun)
! (22.2) (80)
LST 6 12 18 0
Stations Baselines (m)
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Mopra Radiotelescope
Schedule:- 13 Oct - 26 Oct

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
(MOP{ broadband) [ survey | i (MOPS narrowband) | F00320-3307
Mon 13 Oct| M319 f M270(Urguhart) f M319(%raun)
(80) : ! ' (22.2) (80)
(MOP{ broadband) | survey , ,(MOPS narrowband) | F00320-3307
Tue 14 Oct|M319 : M270(Urquhart) : Mslg(%raun)
(80) ‘ X ‘ (22.2) (80)
(MOP{ broadband) | survey ! 1 (MOPS narrowband) | F00320-3307
Wed 15 Oct| M319 ; M270(Urguhart) ; M319(€raun)
(80) : \ , (22.2) (80)
(MOP{ broadband) | survey ! [ '+ (MOPS narrowband) | F00320-3307
Thu 16 Oct| M319 ! M270(Urquhart) ! M319(Fraun)
(80) , , (22.2) (80)
(MOP{ broadband) | survey “ : “ (MOPS narrowband) | F0032013307
Fri. 17 Oct| M319 ! M270(Urquhart) ! M319(Braun)
(80) ' ' ! (22.2) (80)
(MOP{ broadband) | survey : “ (MOPS ﬁyarrowband) F23555-3436
Sat 18 Oct| M319 : M270(Urquhart) : M319(Br%un)
(80) ! ' ! (22.2) (77)
Ob 03538-6432 X survey i (MOPS narrowband) | F23555-3436
Sun 19 Oct|® M319(Braun) M270(Urquhart) M319(Br}aun)
= ‘ 89 : [ 222 77
Ob 03538-6432 [ =) Lupus 1 (MOPS narrowEJand% F23555-3436 = none
Mon 20 Oct|ep M319(Braun) ' M346(Benedettini) M319(BrFun)
= | (89) ] (20.5/22.5/24.5/26.5) (77)
Op 03538-6432 i Lupus 1 (MOPS inarrowband) | F23555-3436
Tue 21 Oct E M319(Braun) ' M346(Benedettini) M319(Briaun)
= ‘ (89) . (20.5/22.5/24.5/26.5) (77)
Op 03538-6432 ! Lupus'3 (MOPSnarrowband) | F23555-3436
Wed 22 Oct E M319(Braun) ' M346(Benedettini) M319(Braun)
= : (89) ; (20.5/22.5/24.5/26.5) (77)
Op 03538-6432 I' Lupus‘3 (MOPSI narrowband) | F23555-3436
Thu 23 Oct E M319(Braun) . M346(Benedettini) M319(Braun)
= . (89) \ (20.5/22.5/24.5/26.5) (77)
Op 03538-6432 : Lupu$ 1 (MOPS narrom{nand) 23515-2917 (o))
. < e —
Fri 24 Oct|®p M319(Braun) M346(Benedettini) M319(Brau+) ™
= ' (89) ' (20.5/22.5/24.5/26.5) )| =
02262-4110 . Lupus 1 (MOPS narrowband) | 23515-2917 g
Sat 25 Oct| M319(Braun) M346(Benedettini) M319(Brau)‘r) ®
L (77) : (20.5/22.5/24.5/26.5) ©6) | =
02262-4110 . Lupus 3 (MOPS narrowband) | 23515-2917 \(3
Sun 26 Oct| M319(Braun) ‘M346(Benedettini) M319(Braun) |®
) ! (20.5/22.5/24.5/26.5) (86) =
LST 6 12 18 0
Stations Baselines (m)
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Mopra Radiotelescope

Schedule:- 27 Oct - 9 Nov

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 20 22 24
02262-4110 ‘ i i 23515-2917 o
Mon 27 Oct M319(Bra"1un) Maintenance/Test M319(Braul g
02262-4110 = 0 23515-2917 (86) ()}
Tue 28 Oct|M319(Braun) Maintenance/Test M319(Bran? g
02262-4110 — 0 | ‘ 23515-2917 (86) ()}
Wed 29 Oct M319(Bre:au(r;2) Maintenance/Test;l M319(BraLLn(86) g
02262-4110 ! ! NGC 1068
Thu 30 Oct| M319(Braun) Maintenance/Test ' MZ[ZZ(Llu)
NGC 1068 : o0 ; "I NGC [1068 =
Fri 31 Oct| M322(Liu) Maintenance/Test M:; 22(Liu)
NGC 1068 (IQS) ‘ I NGC (1068 =
Sat 1 Nov|M322(Liu) M%ZZ(Liu)
(95) (95)
NGC 1068 NGC|10
Sun 2 Nov|M322(Liu) M:%ZZ(LIU)
(95) (95)
NGC 1068 C 1068 none
Mon 3 Nov M322(L|u) MJZZ(Llu)
(95) (95)
NGC 1068
Tue 4 Nov M322(L(iglg)) }
Wed 5 Nov ’
Thu 6 Nov I
Fri. 7 Nov I
Sat 8 Nov l
Sun 9 Nov (
LST 6 12 18 0
Stations Baselines (m)
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uT 14
AEST 0

16

Mopra Radiotelescope
Schedule:- 10 Nov - 23 Nov

18 20 22

0 2 4 6

8 10 12 14
18 20 22 24

Mon 10 Nov

2

4 6 8

10 12 14 16

Tue 11 Nov

Wed 12 Nov

Thu 13 Nov

Fri 14 Nov

Sat 15 Nov

Sun 16 Nov

Mon 17 Nov

Tue 18 Nov

Wed 19 Nov

Thu 20 Nov

Fri 21 Nov

Sat 22 Nov

Sun 23 Nov

none

LST

6

Stations

12
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Baselines (m)



uT
AEST 0

14

Mopra Radiotelescope
Schedule:- 24 Nov - 7 Dec

18 20 22 O 2 4

4 6

8 10

12 14

6 8
16 18

10
20

12 14
22 24

Mon 24 Nov

Tue 25 Nov

VLBI

VLBI(Phillips)

(16)

(20/13+6/3)

Wed 26 Nov

VLBI
1

VLBI(Phillips)

(16)

(20/13+6/3)

Thu 27 Nov

.
VLBI
1

VLBI(Phillips)

(16)

(20/13+6/3)

Fri 28 Nov

i
VLBI '
1

VLBI(Phillips)

(16)

(20/13+6/3)

Sat 29 Nov

l
VLBI :

VLBI(Phillips)

(16)

(20/13+6/3)

Sun 30 Nov

VLBI

VLBI(Phillips)

(16)

(20/13+6/3)

Mon 1 Dec

VLBI,

VLBI(Phillips)

' (20/13+6/3)

(16)

Tue 2 Dec

Wed 3 Dec

Thu 4 Dec

Fri 5 Dec

Sat 6 Dec

Sun 7 Dec

none

LST

Stations

6

12
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Baselines (m)



uT 14

Mopra Radiotelescope
Schedule:- 8 Dec - 21 Dec

16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8

10 12 14
20 22 24

AEST 0

Mon 8 Dec

2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18

Tue 9 Dec

Wed 10 Dec

Thu 11 Dec

Fri

12 Dec

Sat

13 Dec| .

Sun 14 Dec

Mon 15 Dec|:

Tue 16 Dec

Wed 17 Dec|

Thu 18 Dec|

Fri 19 Dec

Sat 20 Dec

Sun 21 Dec

none

LST

Stations

12 18

Baselines (m)
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uT
AEST 0

14 16

2

18 20 22

4

Mopra Radiotelescope
Schedule:- 22 Dec - 4 Jan

6

8

0
10

2
12

4 6 8
14 16 18

10 12 14
20 22 24

Mon 22 Dec

|

Tue 23 Dec

Wed 24 Dec

Thu 25 Dec

Fri 26 Dec

Sat 27 Dec

Sun 28 Dec

Mon 29 Dec

Tue 30 Dec

Wed 31 Dec

Thu 1 Jan

Fri 2 Jan

Sat 3 Jan

Sun 4 Jan

none

LST

Stations

12
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uT

AEST

14 16
0 2

Mopra Radiotelescope
Schedule:- 5 Jan - 18 Jan

18 20 22 O 2 4 6

8
18

10 12 14
20 22 24

Mon

5 Jan

6 8 10 12 14 16

Tue

6 Jan

Wed

7 Jan

Thu

8 Jan

Fri

9 Jan

Sat

10 Jan

Sun

11 Jan

Mon

12 Jan

Tue

13 Jan

Wed

14 Jan

Thu

15 Jan

Fri

16 Jan

Sat

17 Jan

Sun

18 Jan

none

LST

Stations

12 18

Baselines (m)
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Mopra Radiotelescope
Schedule:- 19Jan-1 Feb

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 20 22 24

Mon 19 Jan

Tue 20 Jan

Wed 21 Jan

Thu 22 Jan

Fri 23 Jan

Sun 25 Jan

none
Mon 26 Jan

Tue 27 Jan

Wed 28 Jan

HOPS! (MOPS narrowband)

Thu 29 Jan : M207(Walsh)
HOPS : ‘: (MOPS narm\fvzbge;is;

Fri 30 Jan J M207(Walsh)
: i (23.52)

HOPS . . (MOPS narrowband)

Sat 31 Jan | M207(Walsh)
0 0 (23.52)

HOPS . . (MOPS narrowband)

Sun 1 Feb : M207(Walsh)

(23.52)

|
|
|
|
|
Sat 24 Jan I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
i

LST 12 18

Stations Baselines (m)
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Mopra Radiotelescope
Schedule:- 2 Feb - 15 Feb

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
HOPS i (MOPS narrowband) i
Mon 2 Feb M207(Walsh) l
! (23.52)
HOPS 0 (MOPS narrowband)
Tue 3 Feb M207(Walsh) (
i (23.52)
HOPS i (MOPS narrowband)
Wed 4 Feb M207(Walsh) /
) (23.52)
HOPS [ (MOPS narrowband)
Thu 5 Feb M207(Walsh) l
\ (23.52)
HOPS “ (MOPS narrowband)
Fri 6 Feb M207(Walsh) l
, (23.52)
HOPS : (MOPS narrowband)
Sat 7 Feb M207(Walsh) /
| (23.52)
HOPS X (MOPS narrowband)
Sun 8 Feb M207(Walsh) ,
HOPS , (MOPS narrogg’;g E none
Mon 9 Feb M207(Walsh) , S
! (23.52) =
HOPS I (MOPS narrowband) E
Tue 10 Feb M207(Walsh) { q
HOPS : (MOPS narroﬁfaﬁji E
Wed 11 Feb M207(Walsh) ’ q
HOPS ‘: (MOPS narroévzt?alij; E
Thu 12 Feb M207(Walsh) I S
HOPS 5 (MOPS narro\fvzs;j; E
Fri 13 Feb M207(Walsh) I q
' (23.52) =
HOPS . (MOPS narrowband) E
Sat 14 Feb M207(Walsh) l S
HOPS , (MOPS narroé\rzt?éizg E
Sun 15 Feb M207(Walsh) ( S
! (23.52) =
LST 12 18 0 6
Stations Baselines (m)
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Mopra Radiotelescope
Schedule:- 16 Feb - 1 Mar

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
HOPS | i (MOPS narrowband) i E
Mon 16 Feb M207(Walsh) / q
HOPS (MOPS narrO\vab?’a.lﬁg; '5‘
Tue 17 Feb M207(Walsh) I N
J (23.52) =
HOPS ! (MOPS narrowband) [5
Wed 18 Feb M207(Walsh) I o
, f (23.52) =
HOPS : ‘ (MOPS narrowband) [5
Thu 19 Feb M207(Walsh) J N
. . (23.52) =
HOPS “ | (MOPS narrowband) [5
Fri 20 Feb M207(Walsh) , o
: | (23.52) =
HOPS I‘ ! (MOPS narrowband) [5
Sat 21 Feb M207(Walsh) l N
| (23.52) =
HOPS | (MOPS narrowband) [5
Sun 22 Feb M207(Walsh) ’ N
‘ (23.52) =
HOPS | (MOPS narrowband) | VLBI , @ | hone
Mon 23 Feb M207(Walsh) l VLBI(Phillips)
' (23.52) ! (20/13+6/3)
VLBl (16)
Tue 24 Feb VLBI(PhiIIipF)
: (20/13+6/3)
VLBI (16)
Wed 25 Feb VLBI(PhiIIip}s)
: (20/13+6/3)
VLBI | (16)
Thu 26 Feb VLBI(PhiIIi%s)
(20/13+6/3)
VLBI | (16)
Fri 27 Feb VLBI(PhiIIiRLs)
(20/13+6/3)
VLBI | (16)
Sat 28 Feb VLBI(PhiIIiﬂLs)
(20/13+6/3)
VLBI , (16)
Sun 1 Mar| VLBI(PhiIIiéys)
(20/13+6/3)
LST 12 18 0 6
Stations Baselines (m)
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Mopra Radiotelescope

Schedule:- 2 Mar - 15 Mar

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 22 24
VLBI i (16) '5
Mon 2 Mar VLBI(Phillips) / N
' (20/13+6/3) >
HOPS (MOPS narrowband) [5
Tue 3 Mar| M207(Walsh) / 8
. ,‘ (23.52) =
HOPS (MOPS narrowband) HOPS
Wed 4 Mar M207(Walsh) ( M207
, , (23.52) (23.52)
HOPS (MOPS narrowband) HOPS
Thu 5 Mar M207(Walsh) ( M207
i i (23.52) (23.52)
HOES | (MOPS narrowband) HOPS
Fri 6 Mar M207(Walsh) ( M207
‘ | (23.52) (23.52)
HOP”S | (MOPS narrowband) HOPS
Sat 7 Mar M207(Walsh) I M207
‘ ‘ (23.52) (23.52)
HOPS (MOPS narrowband) HOPS
Sun 8 Mar| . M207(Walsh) I M207
: (23.52) (23.52)
HOPS (MOPS narrowband) nors | NONe
Mon 9 Mar| M207(Walsh) I M207
' (23.52) (23.52)
HOPS (MOPS narrowband) HOPS
Tue 10 Mar M207(Walsh) , M207
‘ ‘ (23.52) (23.52)
HOPS (MOPS narrowband) HOPS
Wed 11 Mar M207(Walsh) ’ M207
‘ ‘ (23.52) (23.52)
HC‘)PS ' (MOPS narrowband) HOPS
Thu 12 Mar M207(Walsh) , M207
. . (23.52) (23.52)
HQPS ‘ (MOPS narrowband) HOPS
Fri 13 Mar M207(Walsh) , M207
' ' (23.52) (23.52)
HOPS K (MOPS narrowband) HOPS
Sat 14 Mar M207(Walsh) / M207
' (23.52) (23.52)
HOPS (MOPS narrowband) HOPS
Sun 15 Mar| M207(Walsh) / M207
, , (23.52) (23.52)
LST 12 18 0
Stations Baselines (m)
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Mopra Radiotelescope
Schedule:- 16 Mar - 29 Mar

uT 14 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
HOPS i (MOPS narrowband) i HOPS
Mon 16 Mar]. M207(Walsh) / M207
: : (23.52) (23.52)
HOPS (MOPS narrowband) HOPS
Tue 17 Mar| M207(Walsh) I M207
‘ ‘ (23.52) (23.52)
HOPS (MOPS narrowband) HOPS
Wed 18 Mar | M207(Walsh) I M207
X X (23.52) (23.52)
HOPS (MOPS narrowband) HOPS
Thu 19 Mar| M207(Walsh) l M207
\ \ (23.52) (23.52)
:HOPS ! (MOPS narrowband) HOPS
Fri 20 Mar| M207(Walsh) l M207
| | (23.52) (23.52)
 HOPS X (MOPS narrowband) HOPS
Sat 21 Mar M207(Walsh) I M207
' (23.52) (23.52)
HOPS (MOPS narrowband) HOPS
Sun 22 Mar M207(Walsh) ’ M207
| (23.52) (23.52)
HOPS (MOPS narrowband) G305 ;‘ none
Mon 23 Mar M207(Walsh) ’ . |M348(Thompson)| &
! (23.52) 2
84 (MOPS narrowband) G305 ;
Tue 24 Mar M347(Burton) ’ M348(Thompson) g
84 : (MOPS narrowi)?r;i; G305 g
Wed 25 Mar M347(Burton) ’ M348(Thompson) 0'23
84 : (MOPS narrowi)sa::i; G305 N
Thu 26 Mar M347(Burton) / M348(Thompson) §
84 ; (MOPS narrowf:r;ii G305 g;
Fri 27 Mar M347(Burton) ' , |M348(Thompson) g
84 (MOPS narrowbaf\sc’;)l.l) . | G305 Q
Sat 28 Mar M347(Burton) ) . [M348(Thompson) g
84 (MOPS narrow(bs:r;c:g , | G305 g
Sun 29 Mar M347(Burton) I | [M348(Thompson)|
i (34.1) f =
LST 18 0 6 12
Stations Baselines (m)
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uT 14
AEST 0

Mopra Radiotelescope
Schedule:- 30 Mar - 12 Apr

16 18 20 22 O
2 4 6 8 10

2
12

4 6

8 10 12 14

14 16 18 20 22 24

84

Mon 30 Mar

(MOPS narrowband)

M347(Burton)

. [M348(Thompson)

G305

- IM347

Tue 31 Mar

84 0 (MOPS narrowband)

M347(Burton)

Wed 1 Apr

Thu 2 Apr

Fri 3 Apr

Sat 4 Apr

Sun 5 Apr

Mon 6 Apr

Tue 7 Apr

Wed 8 Apr

Thu 9 Apr

Fri 10 Apr

Sat 11 Apr

Sun 12 Apr

none

LST

I
(
1
/
/
1
I
f
/
!
1
/
/
i

18

Stations
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6

Baselines (m)

12



